## **Travel Basketball Participation Form**

www.nevergiveup81.com

## Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81

Participant's Name:				
Address:				
School Attending:		_Grade		
Parent(s) name:				
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:		Work:	
Parents/Guardian(s) email:				

## Injury Liability Waiver Form / Hold Harmless Agreement

I am aware that participation in the Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81 basketball program has some inherent risks and injury can occur. I hereby authorize the Coaches of this program to act for me according to their best judgment in any emergency requiring medical attention to my son/daughter. I waive and release the coaches, volunteers, officers, and board members from all claims for personal injury. I will be responsible for any medical or other charges in connection with his/her involvement in the program. I hereby expressly permit said minor child to travel by private automobile to activities and events related to the basketball program if I am not able to. This includes but is not limited to practices, community service projects, and tournaments outside of Sioux Falls, South Dakota. I hereby give consent to allow photographs/Video of said minor. I understand the pictures may be used by Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81. I attest I am eighteen years or older and that my child is physically fit and has no known medical conditions which prohibit participation in this sport. I have read this waiver and agree with the contents. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the undertaking of the Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81 herein stated and for other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned parents of participating child hereby agree to the following terms and conditions and upon no other conditions. The undersigned parents of participating child agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81 and all of its members, employees, schools, representatives and successors from any and all claims, losses, damages or expenses of any kind, including legal expenses, rising out of the operation of the basketball practices and tournaments in which the child participates, including, but not limited to, claims for personal injuries, death or property damage. The Never Give Up Coaching & Life Skills Group 81 and all of its members, employees or agents do not guaranty or make any representations concerning the safety, suitability or legal sufficiency of any equipment or property upon which the activity will be held, but only agrees there under to permit the child to use the aforesaid items at the location at which the activity will be conducted, and the undersigned parents of participating child accept all risks associated with the use of the equipment and facilities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, the parent or legal		
Guardian of the above-named participating child, ha	s signed this Injury Liability Waiver		
Form / Hold Harmless Agreement this day of	of, year		
Print Name(s) of Parent or Guardian:			
Parent(s) or Legal Guardian(s) Signature:			
Date:			